

R

C.A.No. 4121 OF 2003
ITEM No.38

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4121/2003

M/S. R. RAMALINGAIER & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for condonation of delay in filing appeal.)

Date : 31/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

Mr.Ashok H.Desai,Sr.Adv.
M/s Krishnan Venugopal,N.Ratheesh,
AD Sikri,A. Raghunath,Advs.

For Respondent (s)M/s Kishore Rawat,M.K. Dua,Advs.

M/s BK.Satija,Vishnu Mehra,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Appeal admitted.
Liberty to mention.

[Naresh Kumar] [Janki Bhatia]
AR-cum-PS Court Master