

C.A.No. 4121 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in Civil Appeal No.4121/2003

M/S. R. RAMALINGAIER & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for early hearing and Office Report)

Date : 27/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant/ (s)Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. adv.

Applicant Mr. N. Ratheesh, Adv.

Ms. Suma Ratheesh, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO. 3

Application is allowed.

List the appeal for hearing in the year 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master